

Environmental Stewardship Division Meteorology and Air Quality Group P.O. Box 1663, MS J978 Los Alamos, New Mexico 87545 (505) 665-8855/FAX: (505) 665-8858

Date: August 30, 2005 Refer to: ENV-MAQ:05-251

Mr. Ronald Duffy
New Mexico Environment Department
Air Quality Bureau
2048 Galisteo Street
Santa Fe, NM 87505

LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY (LANL) - ASBESTOS WASTE DISPOSAL REPORT FOR THE SECOND QUARTER OF CALENDAR YEAR 2005

Dear Mr. Duffy

Listed below are the offsite waste disposal manifest numbers that occurred in second quarter of this year Attachment 1-16.

- 12 Large Job manifests: 096, 099, 102, 104, 1284, 2098, 2998, 2999, 3000, 3002, 3007, 13852.
- 4 Small Job manifests: A002340, A002341, 13850, 13851.
- Onsite burials.

Also provided for your information is LANL's 'Asbestos Project Tracking Summary' that lists complete projects relevant to the Asbestos NESHAP. This summary is provided as Attachment 17.

This information is provided to meet the requirements of the National Emission Standard for Hazardous Air Pollutants to meet Asbestos, 40 CFR Part 61, Subpart M.

If you have any questions or require further information, please call me at 665-8866 or e-mail me at darchuleta@lanl.gov.

Sincerely,

Debra Archuleta

**ENV-MAQ** 

The World's Greatest Science Protecting America

An Equal Opportunity Employer / Operated by the University of California for DOE/NNSA

DA:alb

Enc: a/s

Cy:

Deborah Daymon, FWO-SWO, w/enc., J595 Lawrence Ortiz, HSR-5, w/enc., M486 Steve Story, ENV-MAQ, w/enc., J978 Steve Fong, DOE/LASO, w/enc., A316 ENV-MAQ File



#### EXTERNAL MAIL APPROVAL

Environmental Stewardship Division Meteorology and Air Quality Group (ENV-MAQ)

Au	thor: <u>Debra</u>	a Archuleta	Document Date: Aug	ust 30, 2	2005	· ·
1	Mail Stop   Authorizing Official   Signature			_		
	Mail Stop	Authorizing Official	Signature	Appro	oved NO	Date Sent
1	J978	Dave Fuehne				
2	J591	K. Hargis/D. Stavert				
	-					
	J978	Originator (return form to)	Call 5-8855 when all have signed			
* R	eason(s) for	disapproval				

The World's Greatest Science Protecting America

An Equal Opportunity Employer / Operated by the University of California for DOE/NNSA

### No.5128N2P. 3/3096 .

# KEERS

ENVIRONMENTAL® Keers industries, Inc.

5904 Florence Ave. NE
rque, New Mexico 87113
que Office 505.828.2650
Site: 505.847.2917

OTIT#: 05178

VECKO INDUDINIED

05040753

WASTE MANIFEST FOR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55 from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

#### GENERATOR

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 Ni received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	MAC 9.1 712 and retain a	hand signed o	opy from the d	csignate	d facilji	ty that
Job Number:	Tracking Number:		84126			سو
Project Name: TA-16-540-D+D	Generator Name:	Los Ala	mas Ab	tien	11	ah
Address: P.O. Box 1663 M878	Address: P.O.				•	
City/State/Zip: Les Alamos, NM 87545	Ciry/State/Zip:	as Alan	es Alaa	R75	245	
Telephone: 505-667-1638	Telephone: 505	-667-1	138	_		
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations	are fully and accurate	ly described	by proper shi	pping ne	une an	d are
according to applicable international and government regulations and is no	ta herreffins yeaste as	defined by	OCFR, Part	261.	<i>о</i> у шұ	uway
Parisk Con Stations James Tomber			05	0 6	1	25
Name of Authorized Agent Significate CONTRACTO	R	N .	Receipt Do			
Contractor Name: Clauses Construction		Responsib	le Agengy,	4	<i>t</i> ;	
Address: 89.56 Winter Gardens Bird.		200	Cochism	-0	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
	-390-4946	Santa	En 1/4	1 00		- /
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment		Weight	FEIRE	Friable	24/2	
arrately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged,	and labeled in	Bags	1-line	Non-Fri	abic	1
cordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper conby him way according to applicable international and government regulation		Barrels		UN2212	Picg.	
ht waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.		Cu. Yds.	30	UN2590 III		
Aandling Instructions:		Waste Des	<i>)</i>		/	
	Ĵ	100,00	bestus, 7	7.14.14		<del>y 446</del>
		Coffee Co Sale la	S O CONTRACT	er HA	1272	<u>-</u>
John Thomas	<del></del>				· ·	
Name of Authorized Agent Stranger TRANSPORTE	R				<u>-</u> -	
Name of Transporter #1: Heers Englishment		auler Permi	it No.		·	-
The state of the s	87/13 Phone No.	<i>50</i> 5		™.: ⊀		
		auler Permi		140 2	200	
Name of Transporter #2:		autet Petiti		<b></b>		
Mailing Address:  The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the	Phone No.	isnosal Facil	Truck		her ma	terial
has been placed in this truck since the conjectners de						
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Rec	ceived	0 50	4	0	5
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Rec	ceived				
art IV DISPOSAL SITE			_			
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under Ni for the disposal of Aspestos Waste has received the above indicated waste (						roved
Discrepancy			•			,
rplanation:		>	RESPONSI lew Mexico Env	ronmental	Depart	
otive Areal Coll # Received	25050	25	1190 St.	iaste Bure. Francis De	ive	
A ed Signature:			Santa F	, NM 875	02	
Acers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau YELLOW: Transporter		orter: #1	SOLD: Genera	ator/Con	tractor	
PLEASE PRESS F	IKMLY		4			

# IRONMENTAL®

industries, inc. Florence Ave. NE w Mexico 87113 Terc

ce 505.828.2650 uerc

# FTM H 0504079

## WASTE MANIFEST FOR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

Located 14 Mi. So, On Highway 55

Solid Waste Bureau

1190 St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87502

from Mountainair, New Mexico
All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

al S.	
	NERATOR
rator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance d the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for g	e with 20 NMAC 9.1 712 and remain a hand signed copy from the designated facility the generators.
umber:	Tracking Number: 028-84126-133
t Name: TA-16-540 DiD	Generator Name: Les Africas Africand Lab
ss: P.O. Box 1663 M878	Address: P.D. Bay 1663 7595
tate Zip: Les Hames, NM 87545	City/State/Zip: Las Hange NM 87545
none: <u>505-667-/638</u>	Telephone: 505 167-1639
ed packaged and labeled in accordance with applicable	onsignment are fully and accurately described by proper shipping name and are regulations, and are in all respects is proper condition for transport by highways and is not a harmflow traste as defined by 40 CFR. Part 261.
Authorized A Sent Signature	Receipt Date
	NTRACTOR CONTENTS
actor Name: Clause Comerciaction	Responsible Agency  AMCD Air Quality
is: 8956 Where Gardens Blud.	2048 Galistea
ate/Zip/Phone: Latende, CA 92040	617-390-4946 Som Fe, NA 87505 V
FICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this	land and labeled in
ly described by proper shipping name and are classified not with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in	a money condition for transport
we cording to applicable international and governmen	nt regulations and is not a
as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.	Cu. Yds. 30 UNISSO Plus.
Hung Instructions:	Waste Descriptions
	PO, ashores, 9, 142212, 17
n Thomas	(Gright achange war)
sthortsed Agent Signature	
TRAN	ISPORTER
f Transporter #1: Keers Environment	Hauler Permit No.: Omo 6/
Address: 5904 Florence, Albuquerque	
f Transporter #2:	Hauler Permit No.:
Address:	Phone No. Truck No.:
wing statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unle has been placed in this truck since the co	oading at the Keers Environmental, Disposal Facility. "I certify that no other materia ontainers described in Part 1 of the form were loaded."
e of Transporter #1:	Date Received 0 5 0 4 0 5
e of Transporter #2:	Date Received
DISPO	SAL SITE
	ting under NMED Solid Waste Bureau Facility ID No. SWM301102 has been approve cated waste (except for noted discrepancies) and has disposed of it as follows:
ancy	RESPONSIBLE AGENCY
ition:	New Marino Environmental Department

Date

PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY

YELLOW: Transporter #2 GREEN: Transporter: #1 GOLD: Generator/Contractor

mature:

PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau

KEERS INDUSTRIES

No.5515NºP. 1/2102

ENVIRONMENTAL\*

Keers Industries, Inc. 14 Florence Ave. NE squerque, New Mexico 67113 uquerque Office 505.828.2650 posal Site: 505.847.2917

HMTF#

WASTE MANIFEST FOR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS OSOUTO ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

@ DTID#: 05177

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55 from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable blanks MUSTRE COMPLETED, Including signatures

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 Nh received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	AAC 9.1712 and retain a	hand signed	coby itom a	e designmed	facility	that
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	025	-8442	6-/33	<u> </u>	<b>"</b> "
Project Name: TA-16-540 D+D	Generator Name:	Les A	Lames A	destand	Link	
Address: P.O. Box 1663 11878	Address: P.O.					
City/State/Zip: Les Alamas, NM 87545	City/State/Zip: /	as Ala	Mase	VM 87	54	5
Telephone: 505-667-1628	Telephone: 50	5-169-	1638			
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment classified, peckaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations	are fully and accurate	ly describe	d by proper	spibbius usa	ne and	art
according to applicable international and government regulations and is ac					yy mgn	way
Parit Stafford Lambe Al	Mouch		0	726		-
Name of Authorized Agent Signature Part II CONTRACTO	R		Reseip	Date ENTS		
		Respons	ble Agency			
Address: 8756 Winter Gardens Blad.		ME	Galis	· Olivery )	-	
		R	Sel NN			7
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakes Lde, CA 92040 619 CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment		Weight	THE REAL PROPERTY.	Friable	<b>S</b>	المروا
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged	, and labeled in	Bags	1	Non-Frie	ble	
accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper on by highway according to applicable international and government regulations.		Berrols		UNESTS A	Q.	
azardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.		Cu. Yde.	30	UN2550 F	kg.	
recial Handling Instructions:		Waste D	escriptions			
	,					
		RQ as	emç s	, NAZ	212,	777
John Thomas Shall		FQ es Fiabl	ems,	TALL WAR	212,	<i>777</i>
Nome of Authorized Agent Port III TRANSPORTE	R	RQ, es Friabi	ems, s	tas was	212,	<i>TIT</i>
Part III TRANSPORTE		Friable	esms	25 HAZ	212,	<i>711</i>
Part III TRANSPORTE  Name of Transporter #1: Keers Environmental		A STORY	•	2. ALZ 2000 (L) ck No.: K		<i>711</i>
Part III TRANSPORTE  Name of Transporter #1: Keers Environmental	A 87/13 Phone No.	A STORY	Tru			<i>711</i>
Name of Transporter #1:	Phone No. Phone No.	223-9e lauler Per	Trumit No.:	ck No.: K	2/2	
Name of Transporter #1:	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. Keers Environmental,	223-91 lauler Peri	Tru  Tru  clitty: "I cert	ck No.: K	2/2	
Name of Transporter #1: Keers Environmental Mailing Address: 5904 Flarence, fining next that Name of Transporter #2:  Mailing Address:  The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the has been placed in this truck since the consumers of	Phone No.  Phone No.  Phone No.  Keers Environmental, escribed in Part 1 of the	B23-90 lauler Peri	Tru  Tru  clitty: "I cert	ck No.: K	2/2	
Name of Transporter #1:   Sees Environment   Mailing Address: 5904 Flarence filing nearly   Mailing Address:   Mailing Address:   Mailing Address:   The following stolement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the has been placed in this truck since the consumers designature of Transporter #1:   See See See See See See See See See S	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. Reserve Environmental, assertibed in Part 1 of the	lauler Peri	Tru  Tru  clitty: "I cert	ck No.: K	2/2	
Name of Transporter #1:	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. Rescribed in Part 1 of the Date Re	lauler Peri	Tru  Tru  clitty: "I cert	ck No.: K	2/2	
Name of Transporter #1:  Mailing Address: 5904 Flarence, Jihug need at Mailing Address:  Mailing Address:  The following stolement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the has been placed in this truck since the consumers of Signature of Transporter #1:  Signature of Transporter #2:  Part IV  DISPOSAL SIT	Phone No.	Disposai Fa form were le cocived cocived cocived	Tru mit No.:  Tru cility. "I ceri seded "  O No. SWI436	ck No.: k  ck No.:  fy that no oth  2	2/2 ner mote	rrial 5
Name of Transporter #1:   Signature of Transporter #1:   Signature of Transporter #1:   Signature of Transporter #2:   Signature of Transporter #2:   Signature of Transporter #1:   Signature of Transporter #2:   Disposal site	Phone No.	Disposai Fa form were le cocived cocived cocived	Tru mit No.:  Tru cility. "I cert meded."  O No. SWA30 has disposed	ck No.: k  ck No.:  fy that no oth  2 G  1102 has bee of it as follow	2/2 ner mote O m appre	rrial 5
Name of Transporter #1:	Phone No.	Disposai Fa form were le cocived cocived cocived	Tru mit No.:  Tru cility. "I cert moded "  O No. SWISS has disposed RESPO Now Maxico	ck No.: k  ck No.:  ify that no eth  2 G  1102 has been of u at follow  NSIBLE AG  Environmental	2/2  mer mate  mapped mapped significant Deports	oved
Name of Transporter #1: Levers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under It for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste Discrepancy	Phone No.	Disposai Fa form were le cocived cocived au Facility I	Tru mit No.:  Tru cility. "I ceri reded."  O No. SWA30 lhas disposed  RESPO New Mariso 50 119	ck No.: k  ck No.:  If that no oth  2	2/2 ner moss on appro	oved
Name of Transporter #1: Levers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under I for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste Discrepancy  Experimental Discrepancy  Experimental Discrepancy  Explanation:  Date  Date  Date	Phone No. Phone	Disposai Fa form were la occived occived au Facility I pancies) and	Tru mit No.:  Tru cility. "I cert meded."  O No. SWI430 has disposed  RESPO New Maxico 119	ck No.: K  ck No.:  If that no oth  Charles best of it at follow  NSIBLE AG  Environmental  Ild Waste Buse	approses	oved

\_\_\_Jun. 8. 2005 10:46AM

KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL

Tiorence Ave. NE Jerque, New Mexico 87113 Jerque Office 505.828.2650 Josef 8te: 505.847.2917 KEERS INDUSTRIES
HMT + TT

No.551512 P. 2/2104 .

#### WASTE MANIFEST FOR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

3 DTD2# : 05179

Located 14 Ml. So. On Highway 55

All applicable blacks MUST BE COMPLETED, Instuding signatures

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 M received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	MAC 9.1712 and retain a	hand signe	d copy from the	designated	facility	That
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	029	-8412	(~/2z		
Project Name: TA-16-540 D+D	Generator Name:				11.1	<u> </u>
Address: Pa. Box 1463 11878	Address: P.O. B	ox Wh	<b>3</b>			<del></del>
City/State/Zip: Les Alexas, MM 87545	City/State/Zip: 人	as Ala	met M	M R7c	-	
Telephone: 505-467-4622	Telephone: 50	4-113	. <i>IL</i> 20			
CERTIFICATION. I hereby deciare that the contents of this consignment classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations according to applicable interpational and government regulations and is no	t are fully and accurate s, and are in all respect	ly describe s in prope	od by proper s	Transport	toe end	l are away
Janik Hattard Dani	e della		06	726	0	5
Name of Authorized Agent Signature Part II CONTRACTO	DR .		Receipt			
Contractor Name: Clauses Construction		Respons	April	Bis C	<b></b>	
Address: 8956 winner Gardens Blad		2048	Gellope			
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakestele, CA 22000 619-	390-4740	Santa	FENN	8750	5	<b>/</b>
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment	ent are fully and	Weight		Frieble	-	
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged cordence with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper co		Bage	1	Non-Fri	able olds	1
recording to applicable international and government regulation	ons and is not a	Barrols		U\$(22121	Pitg.	
ardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.	:	Cu. Yde.	30	UNIZS90		
cial Handling Instructions:		Waste D	escriptions			
		80.00	hostes, S	). WA7	2/2	
John Thomas Signal	parameter successive to	i	e adver		ک	
Part III TRANSPORTE	R					
Name of Transporter #1: Keers Environment		ED5	_	8000		
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence, Manguerque, NM			True	k No.	12/	<b>25C</b>
Name of Transporter #2:	H	<b>L</b> uler Per	mit No.:			
Mailing Address:	Phone No.			k No.:		
The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the has been placed in this solice the compiners of	ne Keers Environmental, leactified in Part 1 of the	Disposal Fe Joran were l	setilly: "I certi oaded:"	ly that no of	her mai	teriai
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Re	ceived	05	26	0	2
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Re	coived				
Part IV DISPOSAL SIT						
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under I for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste	NMED Solid Wasse Bure (except for noted discre	au Pacility . panoies) an	D No. SWM30 d has disposed '	l 102 has be of ti as follo	en appi nes:	roved
Discrepancy			RESPO	NSIBLE A	GENCI	Y
Explanation:			New Mentico I Bot	Environment of Weste Dur	•	laponi
Assiste Areal Cell # Deto Received	0526	05	1190	St. Francis I In Pa, NM 87	rive	
Authorized Signature:	HO CRESA Terro		GOLD: Ge	narate de -		
WHITE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Edical YELLOW: Transported PLEASE PRESS	er#2 GREEN: Trans FIRMLY	porter. # (	GULU. UU	IN BUSINO	in Meto	•

# 5904 Florence Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113

4b

KEERS INDUSTRIES HTM H

WASTE MANIFEST FOR

SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE MONOFILL

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

5 05 180 from Mountainair, New Mexico All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, including signatures

rue Office (505) 823-9006

1-800-327-8642

Fax (505) 823-2766

erator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with NMSWMR 711 D. retain a hand signed copy from the designated facility that received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.

Job Number:	Tracking Number	: 028-	841	26-133	<b>.</b>
Project Name: TA-16-540 D+D	Generator Name:	Los Ala	111.45	Nathana	1 Lats
Address: P.O. Box 1663 11878	Address: P.O. F	Box HL		T595	
Dity/State/Zip: Las Alamas, NAA 87545	City/State/Zip:	es Alai	nas	NM B	1545
Telephone: 505-667-1638-	Telephone:	505-66	7-11	38	
Darrik Startand Dam	hold to		0	60	705
Vame of Authorized Agent Signature Part II CONTR	RACTOR		Rec	aipi Date	*
Contractor Name: Clauses Construction	1Fd	Respons			A COLOR
Address: 8966 Winter Bardens B	tid.			Galis	
_ " <u>.</u>	619-390-4940	-	<del></del> .	WAN 87	
Applicable BO Asheston Hazard Claux 9. Regulations are as follows: 49 CFR Par	rts 171.2, 171.3, 172.10, 172.101.	Weight		Friable	Jaco James
RQ, 04005+05, 9, NA22/2, TIT (FNLable)  CERTIFICATION	asbestus waste	Bags	1	Non-Friable	
I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurate hipping name and are classified, packaged, and labeled, and are in all respects	ely described above by proper in proper condition for transport	Barrels		UN2212 Pkg. Group II	
by b' vaccording to applicable international and government regulations defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.	and it not a humardous waste as	Cu. Yds.	30	UN2590 Pkg. Group III	
The There is a little of the state of the st	//	L		60	205
lam Andhorized Agent Signature			Rec	etpt Date	7 0 3
Part III TRANSF					
Name of Transporter #1: Keers Environme			nit No.	0000	61
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence, Albuquerque,	NM 87113 T	ruck No.:		K240	<u> </u>
Name of Transporter #2:	H	lauler Pen	nit No.	•	
Mailing Address:	Т	ruck No.;			
Phone Number:					
The following statement must be signed by the truck driver protection that no other material has been placed in this truck since					
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Re	ceived	0 6	07	05
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Re	ceived	Ĵ		
SIL IV  DISPOSE  This is to certify that the Keers Environmental AM facility, operation  disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated we	ng under USEPA facility ID l	Vo. SWM30. ancies) and	102A ha has disp	is been appro used of it as f	rved for the follows:
Discrepancy Explanation:				PONSIBLE A	zi Department
Colive Area# Coliv	red 0 6 0 7	05	;	Air Quality Bur 2048 Galistec Santa Fe, NM 87	•
Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau YELLOW: Tra	nsporter #2 GREEN: Trans	sporter: #1	GOLD	: Generator/C	Contractor

ENVIRONMENTAL®

Keers industries, Inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE

rue, New Mexico 87113 Albi Je Office 505.828.2650 Site: 506.847.2917 Alb

DTID#; 0518/ from Mountainair, New Mexico
All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 NA received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	AAC 9.1 712 and retain a	hand signed cop	y from the	designated	facility	that
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	028-2	34126	-133	₹	
Project Name: 74-16-540 Dbb	Generator Name:	Las Alain	25 1/2	Tone		6
Address: P.O. Box 1663 AA878	Address: <u>PO.</u>	Bex 1663	_72	25		
City/State/Zip: Los Alamos, NM 87545	City/State/Zip: /	as Alem	45. Als	4825	3/5	-
Telephone: 505-667-1638	Telephone:5	05-667	-1630	ج-		
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations according to applicable international and government regulations and is no	t are fully and accurated a, and are in all respect	ly described by s in proper con	proper sh dition for	ipping nar ransport b	ne and	l are lway
Name of Authorised Agent Signature	7000		Receipt D	qu T	- 10	<u> </u>
Part II CONTRACTO	R		CONTE	NTS		:
Contractor Name: Clauss Construction		Responsible	Agency	Qualto	×	
Address: 8956 Winter Gardens Elvel.		2048 6	11/57	20		
the second secon	-390-4940	Source E	c 111	487	505	$\checkmark$
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment	nt are fully and	Weight	7	Priebic		1
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper con	, and labeled in	Bagı	1	Non-Fria		
by highway according to applicable international and government regulation	ms and is not a	Barrole		UNIXIZIZ P		
har waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.		Cu. Yde.	30	Orous III	<u>48</u> .	
Sandling Instructions:		Waste Descri	iptions			
		P		111		-
1/1 Shuthows	//	hu asbes	25,7	MAZZ	12,	111_
		Friable a	sheiter	كصي	te)	
Fart 14 TRANSPORTE	<u> </u>					
		la- Dannait	NY-			!
Name of Transporter #1: Keers Eindroinmental		auler Permit	_			7
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence, Albuquerque NM &		823-9006		No.:	5/	وَوِ
Name of Transporter #2:	H	auler Permit	No.:			
Mailing Address:	Phone No.		Truck	-		
The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the has been placed in this truck since the containers de				that no oth	er matt	eria!
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Rec	ceived 6	6	2 7	0	5
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Rec	peived				
Part IV DISPOSAL SITE			0.000	· ·		
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under N for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste	MED Solid Waste Burea (except for noted discrep	u Faoility ID No ancies) and has	. SWM3011 disposed of	02 has bee tt as follow	n appro	oved
Discrepancy						
Explanation:		Nen	RESPONS v Maxico En			
Active Arest 4 Coll # Date Received	06076	2 5		Waste Bures L Francis Dri	_	
A zed Signature:				Fe, NM 8750		
Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality-Bureau YELLOW: Transporter PLEASE PRESS F		orter; #1 GC	LD: Gene	rator/Cont	ractor	
m-2098						

# --Jun.27. 2005<u>-</u> 5:23PM> — KEEKS INDUSIKIES

WASTE MAN LUL FC. SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS **ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY** 

ENVIRONMENTAL Keers Industries, Inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE Alburrierque, New Mexico 87113 rque Office 505.828.2650

DEINH 05255

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, including signatures

HMFF#050LORO4 P

1 Site: 505.847.2817					
GENERAT					
nerator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators	NMAC 9.1 712 and retain and retai	a hand signed	copy from the	lesignated facili	ity that
Job Number:	Tracking Number		84126.	- /33	
Project Name: <u>TA-16-540 D+D</u>	Generator Name:	Jas Al	amas At	Honel La	6
Address: P.O. Box 1663 M878	Address: Ba. F	Pox 1663	35%	5	
City/State/Zip: Les Alamos, NM 87545	City/State/Zip: 人	os Har	nos, WA	1 8754	5
Telephone: 505 - 667 - 1638	Telephone: <b>&lt;</b>	05-66	7-1638		
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulation	ent are fully and accurate one and are in all respec-	ely described Is in amoner o	by proper shi	pping name ar	ad are
according to applicable international and government regulations and is	not a hazaratous waste a:	s defined by	40 CFR, Part	анароп <i>в</i> у ні <u>є</u> <u>261</u> .	gnway
Darrik Stafford Variet	JELLAGO X	<b>S</b>	06	100	25
Name of Authorized Agent Signature  Part II CONTRACT	500		Receips De		
Taren	OR	Waste De	CONTER scriptions	ers	
Contractor Name: Clauss Construction		PO, A	Shestos	9, NAZ	212
Address: 8956 Winter Gardens Blud		JII (	Friable as	bestes m	aste.
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakeside, CA 92040	··········	<u> </u>			<b>√</b>
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignr		Weight		Friable	1
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, package accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper of		Bags		Non-Friable	
by highway according to applicable international and government regular	tions and is not a	Barreis		UN2212 Pkg. Group II	
ous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.		Cu. Yds.	30	UN2590 Pkg. Group III	
1 Handling Instructions:		Responsib	le Agency		
		1	DAIRG	,	
		2048	Gelis	<u> </u>	
John Thomas		Sweets	Fe, NM	87505	
Name of Authorised Agent Signature					
Part fil TRANSPORT	TER			عينست الم	
Name of Transporter #1: Keers Environmental	H	lauler Pern		1006	
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence Albuquerous NM 8	Phone No.	723-92	Truck	No. 115 /	236
Name of Transporter #2:	H	Iauler Pern	nit No.:		
Mailing Address:	Phone No.	******	Truck		
Shejilibiling taland muly property of his fact, or her printer obtaining we consider the contract of the contr	Control State Control		AND THE RES		
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Re			Name and Associated States	
		<u> </u>	201	0 0	10
Signature of Transporter #2:  Part IV DISPOSAL SI	Date Re	cerveu			-
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated was	NMED Solid Waste Bured	au Facility ID pancies) and i	No. SWM3011 as disposed of	02 has been app it as follows:	roved
Discrepancy				IBLE AGENC	v
Explanation:	<del>,</del>		New Mexico Env	rironmental Depar	
ctive Area#	0610	05	1 190 St.	Vaste Bureau Prancis Drive	
prized Signature:			Santa F	e, NM 87502	

YELLOW: Transporter #2 GREEN: Transporter: #1

PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY

NO# 2999

FE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Suprau

GOLD: Generator/Contractor

#### #10011 - Z1 - Z000 V - Z4FM ENVIRONMENTAL

Keers Industries, Inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 Al rque Office 505.828.2650 Site: 505.847.2917

# WASTE MANILLS FOR SHIPMENT

OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS **ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY** 

DTID 105256 Eard of otorow

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

herator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 NN received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	MAC 9.1 712 and retain a	hand signed	copy from	the designs	ted facili	ity that
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	029	3-84/2	551 C.X.	<b>}</b>	
Project Name: 7A-16-540 D-1	Generator Name:					
Address: P.O. Bex 1663 M878	Address: P.O.	Porc 1	663	7.39	5	
City/State/Zip: Los Alamos, NM 87545	City/State/Zip:	os Alan	nes . N.	11 87	545	
Telephone: 505-667-1638	Telephone: 50	5-667	-1638	ı		
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment	are fully and accurate	ly describe	d by proper	shipping	name an	ud are
classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations according to applicable international and government regulations and is no	s, and are in an respect of a hazaráous waste as	s in proper defined by	40 CFR, P	or transpo art 261.	rt by hig	ghway
Tarrite Stafford Namisan	tillan	•.	0	6 4	0 6	2 5
Name of Authorized Agent Signature Part II CONTRACTO	יוןיי			of Date		
	R	Waste D	escriptions	TENTS		
Contractor Name: Clause Construction		PO, As	besies,	9, NA	22/2	, 7//
Address: 8756 Winter Gerdens Blvd.	•	Frink	E aske	**************************************	arte	
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakeside, CA 92040						
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment of the consignment of the constant of the constant of the contents of the consignment of the contents of the constant of the contents of		Weight		Priab		سا
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper cor	, and tabeled in adition for transport	Bags	/		Frieble	
by highway according to applicable international and government regulatio		Barrels	<u> </u>	Group		
b ous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.		Cu. Yda.	000		DO PKs. III	
Handling Instructions:		Mesponsi ALM	ble Agency	ica	Marc	
	·		Balis			
To The second			FeIN		·	
Name of Authorized Agent Signature			S. J. Color	(0/5	<i></i>	
Part III- TRANSPORTE	R					
Name of Transporter #1: Keecs Environmental		auler Perr		0000	61	
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence, All guerque, MM	Phone No.	223-20	M Tru	ck No.:	K21	4
Name of Transporter #2:	Ha	auler Perr	nit No.:			
Mailing Address:	Phone No.			ck No.:		
entifolomine talkingni-mass instrumento (1) Alexandra a paper or marginar and	Mar Suldonialas	U. postak Pos			aller mo	uerial
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Re		06	10	ව	
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Rec		0 6	10	10	5
Part IV DISPOSAL SITE		cerved				
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under N.	MED Solid Waste Burea	u Facility II	No. SWM3	01 ) 02 has	been app	roved
for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste ( Discrepancy	except for noted discrep	ancies) and	has disposed	of it as fol	lows:	
Explanation:		1		NSIBLE A		
crive Areadi (/ Cell # / Date		أسراء		lid Waste Bu	ireau	mikij(
rized Signature:		<b>215</b>		) St. Francis Ita Fe, NM 8		
E: Keers .PINK: NMED-Air Quality Boreau YELLOW: Transporter PLEASE PRESS F		orter: #1	GOLD: Ge	nerator/C	ontracto	r

Keers Industries, Inc.

5904 Florence Ave. NE

KEERS INDUSTRIES

#### WASTE MAN. 1196 FC 2 HIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

DTID #05262

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

erque Office 505.828.2650 al Site: 505.847.2917

# MI-THO 5061602 All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

Part I GENERATO							
A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 N received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	MAC 9.1 712 and retain a	hand signed	copy from	the des	ignated fac	ility th	ıa!
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	028-	8412G	:/3]	3		
Project Name: 17-16-540 D+D	Generator Name:	Las Ale	mes 1	tions	4/1-	5	R
Address: P.U. Box 1663 M 878	Address: P.O	, Box	1663	5	595		
City/State/Zip: Los Algunes, NM 87545	City/State/Zip: [	as Are	405, A	IM	8752	15	
Telephone: 505-667-1638		75-167					
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulation	t are fully and accurate	ly describe	d by prope	er shipp	ing name	and a	rc
according to applicable international and government regulations and is no	osa hazardous waste as	defined by	40 CFR,	Part 26	1.	ngnw	ay
Varik G. Stations Handante			0	6 -	10	0:	5
Name of Authorized Agent Signature Part II CONTRACTO	R			ipi Date	s	نده	
Contractor Name: Clauss Construction		Respons			Reali	₩/	_
Address: 8956 Winter Gardens Rhic		204	8 Gal	rst	<b>3</b>	<del>'/</del>	_
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakesice, CA 92040 619	3-390-4940	Sonota	Fee ,	NM	87505	=	7
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment		Weight			riable	_	_
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper co	I, and labeled in indition for transport	Bags	1		ion-Friable		_
by highway according to applicable international and government regulation	ons and is not a	Barrels Cu. Yds.			N2212 Pkg. roup 11 N2590 Pkg.		
ous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.  al Handling Instructions:			25 scription	G	roup [1]		<u>_</u>
al fruithing tract actions.		RA	spest	< 9	NADO	D. I	11
• •		mili	/	7	أد	3/	_
	<u> </u>	474612	- A SIO	<i>0-318</i> .	Slaks	لسك	_
Name of Authorited Agent Signature							_
Part III TRANSPORTE	R						I
Name of Transporter #1: Keers Environ mental	Н	auler Pen	nit No.;	0200	361		_
Mailing Address: 5904 Florance, Albuquerake, HM	Phone No.	823-90	7/2 Tr	uck No	0.:/3/	ׯ	$\bar{j}$
Name of Transporter #2:		auler Pen	nit No.:				M-721
Mailing Address:	Phone No.			uck No			_
The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the	e Kaers Erwironmental; Bio ibed in Part I of the	Disposal Fallerin Were lo	lling. "I de	relify that	no other n	ialeric	1
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Re		06	2	7	y	=
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Re					-	~
art IV DISPOSAL SITI							I
his is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under N for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste	IMED Solid Waste Burec (except for noted discret	nı Facility [] ancies) and	D Na. SWM has dispose	301102   ed of it as	ras been ap	prove	ď
Discrepancy	<del>ismannika, planta arana in marana da</del>		•	•	LE AGENO	~*/:	
Explanation:			New Mexic	a Enviror	nmental Dep	, y artmeni	í
CRECCIVED CONTROL CONT	9620	05	11		incis Drive		
rized Signature:	40 Objects to				IM 87502		
TE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau YELLOW: Transporter		porter: #1	GOLD: G	enerato	or/Contract	חר	
3002							

KEEKS INDOSIKIES

# WASTE MANIFES I FOR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS **ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY**

ENVIRONMENTAL\* Keers Industries, Inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE

Allwiquerque, New Mexico 87113 Jerque Office 505.828.2650 sal Site: 505.847.2917

DTID# 05263

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

5061604

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, including signatures

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accord received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents	iance with 20 NMAC 9.1 712 and retain a for generators.	hand signe	d copy fro	m the o	csignate	d facil	ity that
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	025	2.84	121	-/3	3	
Project Name: TA-16-540 DiD	Generator Name:						ab
Address: P.O. Box 1663 14878	Address: P.a. B	Bex 166	3	7.5	25		
City/State/Zip: Los Alamos, NM 8754						754	45
Telephone: 505-667-1638	Telephone:	05-66	216	32			
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of the	is consignment are fully and accurate	ly describe	d by pro	per shi	pping n	ame a	nd are
classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applica according to applicable international and government regula	noie regulations, and are in all respect ations and is not a hazardous waste as	s in proper defined by	y 40 CFR	n for t Part	ranspor 261.	t by hi	ghway
Da Nik C. Stational Da	in Villation	Š	0	6	2	2 6	7
Name of Authorized Agent Signature				seipt De			
	ONTRACTOR	Respons		NHE.	ITS_		
Contractor Name: Clauss Construct	<del></del>	NA	ED.	4	Que.	120	
Address: 8956 Winger Gordons Blod.		2048	Gali	ومنوع	•		
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakeside, CA. 92040	619-390-4940	Samo	Eg. A	m.		5.5	<u> </u>
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of the accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified.		Weight	ļ <u> </u>		Friable		1
accurately described by proper simpling name and are classifications, and are in all respect		Bags Barrels	1 /		Non-fr		
by highway according to applicable international and govern	ment regulations and is not a	Cu. Yds.	+	-	Grove II		<del></del>
tous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.  Il Handling Instructions:		Waste De	<u> </u>		Group II		
Il Handing Has actions.		RR			.9 1	M7:	217.7
•		• · · • • · · · • · · · · · · · · · · ·		. •	-7		
	///	Fried	R AS	*	25.14	*****	<del>*)</del>
John /homes							
Name of Authorized Agent Signature	ANSPORTER						
		n	- 14 3 1 -				
Name of Transporter #1: Keers Entercament	-	auler Pen 505	•		200 <i>6</i>	,	
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence, Alinguare					No.: ·	KZ	
Name of Transporter #2:	H	auler Pen	mit No.:				<del></del>
Mailing Address:	Phone No.			ruck			
The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to have been placed in this truck winner to	unloading at the Keers Emitronmental 1 is contiguers passe that in Part 1 of the f	Disposal Fa	edity. "T	ertify i	has no o	ther mo	ateriul
				. 6	10		
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Rec	<u> </u>	0 4	-	<del>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>	D	5
Signature of Transporter #2:	POSAL SITE	ceived				1	
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, ope		u Facility II	D No. SW	M3011	12 has h	hen and	roved
for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above in							70700
Discrepancy			RES	PONS	BLE A	GENC	Υ
Explanation:	Date O -		Now Men	ico Env		al Depar	
crive Areas	Received 0620	05		190 St.	Francis I e, NM 87	Drive	
ized Signature:	/	<del></del>					:
PLEAS	V: Transporter #2 GREEN: Transp E PRESS FIRMLY	orter: #1	GOLD:	Gener	ator/Co	ntracto	),
3007							

# ENVIRONMENTAL\*

Keers industries, inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 Alt---- Lergue Office 505.828.2650 vi Site: 505.847.2917

#### WASTE MANIFES ! FUR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

DITD: 05254

HMTE!QSO60805 P

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable Hanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each mannest in accordance with 20 NN received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	AAC 9.1 712 and retain a	nena zisnea	copy from the	Gesignated :	facility	that
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	021	-1413	6-/36		
Project Name: TA-16 Hick Speed Machine	Generator Name:					
Address: P.O. Box 1162 11879	Address: P.O.					
City/State/Zip: Las Alams, NM 87545	City/State/Zip:	*			545	
Telephone: 505-665-6792	Telephone:	-05-6	15-175	2		
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations	ere fully and accurate	ly described	by proper sh	ipping nan	ne and	are
according to applicable international and government regulations and is no	K a hazardous waste as	defined by	40 CFR, Pari	261.		way
notice Detrober Aline the u.S.	He-		04	5 5		5
Part II CONTRACTO			CONTE			
Contractor Name: Clause Construction		Waste De	scriptions			
Address: 8756 Winter Coarders Blud.			asheers	•	-	Ш
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lafceside, CA 90340 9	7040	The same of the sa			7.16./	7
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignme		Weight		Priable		
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged,	, and labeled in	Bags	1	Non-Frial	ble	,
accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper cor by highway according to applicable international and government regulation		Barrols		UN2212 Pi	DE.	
by dous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.		Cu. Yds.	30	UN2590 PI Grove III	ræ.	
Handling Instructions:		Responsit	de Agency	-/		
		2045	Galism	•		
- 314		<del></del>	Fe, NI		305	·
Name of Authorizin Agent Signature						
Part III TRANSPORTE	R					
Name of Transporter #1: Keets Environments	H	lauler Pern	uit No.: 🙎	20006	-1	
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence Albuquerque MM	Phone No.	829-2	So Truc	k No.: X	218	5
Name of Transporter #2:	F	lauler Perm	uit No.:			
Mailing Address:	Phone No.			k No.:		
				25-12-6-7-9.		
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Re	4	06	0 4	0	
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Re					
Part IV DISPOSAL SIT		ACE V CO				
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Pacility, operating under to for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste						oved
Discrepancy				SIBLE AG		
Explanation:  Active Area:  Cells:  Cells:	06 3 0			Waste Bures	Ma .	nent
	0630	05		St. Francis Dr Fe, NM 8750		
Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau YELLOW: Transporter PLEASE PRESS	١.	porter: #1	GOLD: Gen			de de la companya de La companya de la co
NO# 2999		•				

#### ONE MANIFEST PER LOAD, CALL FACILITY 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE TO SCHEDULE AND CONFIRM

WM 13852

# ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

AIR QUALITY DIVISION - COMPLIANCE SECTION

3033 North Central Avenue • Phoenix, Arizona 85012

	ASBESTUS RESHAP	W.PA.S		A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	Work Size Name, Address & County Los Aldmos Airtional Laboratory 74-16 Blds 200 LUL DIED TOSAHA HMTF#CEDS	25» <u>3</u>	OM 50 70 70 70	er's Name and Mailing CA LAUL for L thomas (Lytham) Bax 1663 AST Almos MA Ter's Telephone No.	15 005 Leberatory 1545 1545 (508)665-615	
	Operator's Name & Mailing Address  If the CA LAUL for US LOE  Los Himmos Airthorn Laboratory  Fig. Box 1663, MS 1595  Los Himmos JUM \$ 7545  Operator's Telephone No. (505)665 615	<u> </u>	12 4 A			
	Asbestics NESHAP Regulatory Agency Name & Authors for MIED Air Crossity 2048 Gallister Sunta Fe, New \$7505 028. 84126-		AI Ilic Pho	uzone Dept of	1 7 7	ality 1-3
Name of the second	Jeschgman of Materials	6. Cont	nber •	Containers Type	7 Total Quentit in mª i	
	RQ. ASBESTOS, able Asbestos Material 9, NA2212, iii	170	7-40 	CM	3	
_	Confriable Aspestos Material  Special Transportation, Treatment, Storage or Disposal Infor	mation	PROF	LE APPROVAL N	ONAL OF	526 A/
	to Blit of Lading information NORTH AMERICAN E	MERGEN	ICY RESP	ONSE GUIDE 171,	OR NAERG 171	
	Afrechate Waste Disposer Site Information  d Emorgency Response Telephone No. (505) 66 ( OPERATOR'S CERTISICATION 1 Ingraby declare that the contourance and are classified, encked, marked, and labeled, and a immeritational and government regulations.	ents of this	consignin		rately described above by	
ر ا	NOTE: the waste penerator/operator must retain a copy of Princed/Typed Name & Tide	this form.	<u> </u>	ignature	5 MO	DAY Y
r.	Printed/Typed Name & Tide, Address & Telephone No.	tou	,	The consture	1/1/L 33	DAY IOS
Livering Tolk (C	f. Transporter 2 (Ricknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)  Printed/Typed Name & Title, Address & Telephone No.				MO	DAY YE
Sine (	Nscripancy Indication Space		1 5	gazture.		DAY YE
<b>57.</b> 43	S. Waste Disposal site Owner or Operator of receipt of Asbesto materials covered by this manifest except as noted in item printed/Typed Name & Title	5 12 /544	2 Si	gnature /	a CAR I MO	DAY YR
	- Committee of the control of the co	DITE		J/WILL	excess la	1 15



### ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

AIR QUALITY DIVISION - COMPLIANCE SECTION 3033 N. Central Ave. Phoenix, Arizona 85012

**ASBESTOS NESHAP WASTE SHIPMENT RECORD** 

la. Work Site Name, Address & County			
11 1/1	1b. Owner's Nar	ne and Mailing Address	ILS DOE
Los Alamos National Lab 5	Los Alan	rus Nutiona	LAberatory
TA-16 Blds 302	P.O. Bex 1	663 MS J 59	75
LAUL STID# 05183	LOS Ala	mos, NM 87	545 -665 -6158 Address and Physical Location
2. Operator's Name & Mailing Address	3. Waste Dispo	sal Site (WDS) Name,	Address and Physical Location
2. Operator's Name & Mailing Address Web CA LANL for US DUE	PAINTER	" Desert Reg	ion Landfill
Les Alamos National Laboratory	1 7	with Porter A	_
P.C. BOX 1663 MS F 595		City, AZ 861	
Operator's Telephone No. (505) £5-6158  4a. Asbestos NESHAP Regulatory Agency Name & Address for Work Site	WDS Teleph	one No. (505) 92	8 - 188-3605 ncy for WDS: Name & Address
NMED Air Wellity	Arizena l	Deat of Env	RENMENTAL Que/ily
2048 Galisteo	1110 West	Washington	St. /3415 A-3
Santa Fe, NM 87505	Phoenix, 1	72 85007-2	935
	Attn: Tre	icy Neal	•
5. Description of Materials Profile # 69 065628		Containers: Type	7. Total Quantity Removed in m <sup>3</sup> (yd <sup>3</sup> )
Friable Asbestos Material PLIII	1 (1	4	15 YD
ionfriable Asbestos Material		[	
8a. Special Transportation, Treatment, Storage or Disposal Information	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	
8b. Bill of Lading Information Fundament Pagantee	# 191	Hm H	Hayourol
8b. Bill of Lading Information Emergency Response  8c. Alternate Waste Disposal Site Information	<del></del>		7 - 11001
1 To			
8d Emergency Response Telephone No. 505- (171 / 2/1		<del></del>	
8d. Emergency Response Telephone No. 505-667-6211  Departments of the Performance of the	his consignment are fully	and accurately describe	amer shipping pamer stope is
8d. Emergency Response Telephone No. 505-667-6211  DPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in government regulations.	his consignment are fully proper condition for transp	and accurately describe	ed above by proper shipping name ing to applicable international and
PERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in	his consignment are fully proper condition for transp	and accurately describe on by highway accord	ing to applicable international and
PPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in government regulations.  NOTE: The waste generator/operator must retain a copy of this form.	proper condition for transp	and accurately describe to the highway accord	ing to applicable international and
DPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in government regulations.  NOTE: The waste generator/operator must retain a copy of this form.  Printed/Typed Plane & Title.	his consignment are fully proper condition for transp	and accurately describe out by highway accord	ing to applicable international and
2. OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in government regulations.  NOTE: The waste generative/apperator must retain a copy of this form.  Printed/Typed Name & 1996.  10. Transporter   (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials).	proper condition for transp	and accurately describe out by highway accord	ing to applicable international and
PPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in government regulations.  NOTE: The waste generator/operator must retain a copy of this form.  Printed/Typed Name & Title.	Signatus	oort by highway accord	MC DAY Y
DPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in government regulations.  NOTE: The waste generator/spector must retain a copy of this form.  Printed Typed Name & Title  10. Transporter 17 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials).	Signatus	oort by highway accord	MC DAY Y
Printed/Typed Name, Titic, Address & Telephone No.	Signatus	and accurately describe to the highway according to the highway accordi	MC DAY Y
DPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in government regulations.  NOTE: The waste generalization must retain a copy of this from Printed/Typed Name & Title.  10. Transporter I (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)  MANUAL E. ACCOUNTS OF COUNTY OF COUNTY CO	Signatus	oort by highway accord	MC DAY Y
Printed/Typed Name, Titic, Address & Telephone No.	Signatus	oort by highway accord	MC DAY Y
Printed/Typed Name, Titic, Address & Telephone No.	Signatus	oort by highway accord	MC DAY Y
Printed/Typed Name, Titic, Address & Telephone No.	Signatus	oort by highway accord	MC DAY Y
Printed/Typed Name, Title, Address & Telephone No.  11. Transporter 2 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)	Signature	oort by highway accord	MC DAY Y
Printed/Typed Name, Title, Address & Telephone No.  Printed/Typed Name, Title, Address & Telephone No.	Signature	oort by highway accord	MC DAY Y
Printed/Typed Name, Title, Address & Telephone No.  Printed/Typed Name, Title, Address & Telephone No.	Signature Signature	oort by highway accord	MC DAY Y
Printed/Typed Name, Title, Address & Telephone No.  Discrepancy Indication Space  Printed/Typed Name, Title, Address & Telephone No.  Discrepancy Indication Space	Signature Signature	for La	MC DAY Y



### ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

AIR QUALITY DIVISION - COMPLIANCE SECTION 3033 N. Central Ave. Phoenix, Arizona 85012

## **ASBESTOS NESHAP WASTE SHIPMENT RECORD**

<u> </u>	/ AUDIO INTOINA	1170			II NEC	עחטי
A	1a. Work Site Name, Address & County  LOS Alamos Nuttonal Laberatory	_	lb. Own	er's Name and Mailing A FCA LANL	ddress	OCE
	J	,	1 = (	Alemos Natio	Lake	ourtoru
	Area L bin		DO	Box 1663 MS	T545	J. C. J.
	LANL DTID # 05182		FOS OWE	Box 1663, MS Alamos NM er's Telephone No. (50 e Disposal Site (WDS) N	87545	- EG
	2. Operator's Name & Mailing Address		3. Wast	e Disposal Site (WDS) N	ame, Address and	Physical Location
-	U of CA LANL for US DOE		PAI	nted Desert k	EgiON LAN	d Fill
	LOS Alamos National Laboratory			l North Porter		
	P. O. Box 1663, MS J 595			ph City, AZ 8		
	Operator's Telephone No. (505) 665-615K			Telephone No. (928)		
	4a. Asbestos NESHAP Regulatory Agency Name & Address for Work	Site	4b. Asbe	stos NESHAP Regulator	y Agency for WDS	
	NMED Air Quelity		Ari	20 Na Dept 0	f ENVIROR	umental Quality 415 A-3
Ì	2048 Galistes		1110	West Washing	TON St. /3	415 A-3
' CC	Santa Fe, NM 87505		Phoe	NIX, AZ 8500	7-2935	
RATOR				V. Tracy Neal		
ER/	5. Description of Materials Profile 7	6. Conta		Containers: Type	7. To	otal Quantity Removed
GENE	065628		,	.,,,,,		in m <sup>3</sup> (yd <sup>3</sup> )
i	RO, Asbestos, 9, NA 2212,					121
	Friable Asbestos Material PLIII			CM		IN
	onfriable Asbestos Material					
	8a. Special Transportation, Treatment, Storage or Disposal Information					
}	8b. Bill of Lading Information & Menseure Passauce	والمراز ماز	,	110	<u> </u>	
	MINE GENEY RESPONSE	# / //		HMT	+405	>41305
}	8c. Alternate Waste Disposal Site Information				<del></del>	
	8d. Emergency Response Telephone No. 505-667-62			·	`	
	OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respect government regulations.	s of this cons ts in proper c	ignment ar ondition fo	re fully and accurately de or transport by highway a	scribed above by p ecording to applies	roper shipping name able interestional and
}	NOTE: The west: opneratorionerstar was retain a copy of this form.				Samuel Carlo	
ļ	EUW NEST / TE					E LO DAY YE
<u> </u>	Printed Appel Name & Title		` Kigi			
	Man J. N. E. Her M. P. of C. 2.  Six flowers & New York					
Z	Sufficiency Memory			To the second se		
				MAT.	H L	HO DAY YR
5	Printed/Typed Name, Title, Address & Telephone, No. 11 Transporter 2 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)		-Sigo	store Volument		9.786
		ent to the			e de la companya de l	Contract of the second
	The second se					
J	Discourage and Add Company					MO DAY YR
Ĺ	Printed Typed Name; Title, Address & Telephone No.  Discrepancy Indication Space		Sign	sture		
•						
SITE		·				
מ	13. Waste Disposal Site Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of sper materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 12	cial waste	1			
-	traditioner for and her from		( /	1 7,	2.11.4	MO DAY YR
AP O	WDS: RETURN COMPLETED COPY	TO OPER	TOD //T	THE OWNER WAS TO THE	ary The	7 1/17 10
	WUS, RETURN COMPLETED COPY	コン ひとにだん	$G \cup E \cap H$	EIVI Z.) WITHIN 30 DA'	18	

wm 13850

#### ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

AIR QUALITY DIVISION - COMPLIANCE SECTION 3033 North Central Avenue • Phoenix, Arizona 85012

#### ASBESTOS NESHAP WASTE SHIPMENT RECORD

					•				
18. Work Site Name, Address & County LOS Alamos National Laboratory TA-54 Area L bin LANL ATID# 0524/ HMTF# 050  2. Operator's Name & Mailing Address Using CA LANL for US NOTE LOS Alamos National Laboratory AC Box 1663, MS J595 LOS Alamos, NM 87545 Operator's Telephone No. (505) 6665-6158	इ.स.•∫	1b. Owner's Name and Mailing Address U of CA LANL for U5 DOE Los Alamos Not 1000   Laboratory P.O. Box 1663 M5 J595 Los Alamos, Non 87545 Owner's Telephone No. 505 665 6158  3. Waste Disposal Site (WDS) Name. Address and Physical Location Anited Desert Regional Land fill 9001 North Porter Ave. Joseph City, AZ 86032 (928) 288 3605							
48. Asbestos NESHAP Regulatory Agency Name & Address for Work Site 14b. Asbestos NESHAP Regulatory Agency for WDS Name & Anzong Deht of Environmental Coul 1110 West Washington St/34154-3 Santa Fe, NA 87505  ATTU: They Neal (602) 771-2308									
5. Description of Materials	6. Conta Num		Containers: Type	7. To	in m <sup>3</sup> (	ry Removed yd³)			
RQ, ASBESTOS, ble Asbestos Material 9, NA2212, III			C:M	4	<b>1</b> Ν <sub>3</sub>				
Unfriable Asbestos Material						6	<b>a</b>		
8a Special Transportation, Treatment, Storage or Disposal Inform	mation	PROFI	LE APPROVAL NI	1 0 A .c	06	562	B		
8b. Bill of Lading Information NORTH AMERICAN E					71		==		
8c. Alternate Waste Disposal Site Information				_					
8d. Emergency Response Totephone No. (505) 667	-6211	Ene	ency Resid	onse #	171	_			
negrator's Certification: I hereby declare that the content and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and a international and government regulations.	nts of this	consignm	ent are fully and accu	rately described	אַט אַעריש י				
NATE: the waste generator/operator must retain a copy of taul N-Denty / Tenul Printed/Typed Name & Title	this form.	<u></u>	Designature Signature		M0 105	DAY Z	YR X		
10 Transporter 1 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)		en	castin Hemor	nd					
Printed/Typed Name & Title, Address & Telephone No.	_	S	ignature		MO 5	DAY 10	YR Y		
11. Transporter 2 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Printed/Typed Name & Title, Address & Telephone No.	_	s	ignature		МО	DAY	YR		
ncrepancy Indication Space				,		·	İ		
13 Waste Disposal site Owner or Operator of receipt of Asbesto: materials covered by this manifest except as noted in item		O To	ignature ( )	Helstro	15	311	步		
WDS: RETURN COMPLETED CO	PY TO C	PERAT	OR (ITEM 2) WIT	HINAN DAV	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

#### ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

AIR QUALITY DIVISION - COMPLIANCE SECTION

3033 North Central Avenue • Phoenix, Arizona 85012

## SBESTOS NESHAP WASTE SHIPMENT RECORD

<b>^</b>	1a	Work Site Name, Address & County Los Alamos National Laboratory TA-8/TA-60 bin LANLATIN * 05243 HATTHOSES		100 400 400	er's Name and Mailing of CA LAUL for s Alamos Nation Box 1663, M5 (Alamos, WM) ner's Telephone No.	r US DOE 19 1 Laborate 1596		<u>&amp;</u>	
	2.	Operator's Name & Mailing Address Usefica Laul for US DOE Los Akmos National Laboratory AO, Box 1663, MS T595 Los Alamos, NM 87545 Operator's Telephone No. (505) 665-6158		A1.	ste Disposal Site (WDS  Atrical Desert Re  North Porter  eth City, AZ	giant Land. Ave,	Pill		tion
0R	42	Asbestos NFSHAP Regulatory Agency Name & Address for NMED Air Quality 2048 Galisteo Santa Fe, NM 87505	Work Site	Pho	pestos NESHAP Reguli 12010 Dest of West Washin en IX, AZ 850 1: Tracy Weal	ngton St/3 207-2935	4154	-3 /	Y Y
ENERAL	5.	Description of Materials	6. Conta Num		Containers: Type	7. Tot	al Quantii in m³ (	,	ed
	<b> </b>	RQ, ASBESTOS, le Asbestos Material 9, NA2212, III			СМ		1 71	3	
	<u>.</u>	onfriable Asbestos Material							(a)
	8a	Special Transportation, Treatment, Storage or Disposal Infor	mation	PROFI	LE APPROVAL N	O. PAL	06	56	18
:	86	Bill of Lading Information NORTH AMERICAN E	MERGEN	CY RESP	ONSE GUIDE 171,	OR NAERG 17	1		
:	8c.	Alternate Waste Disposal Site Information							
:		Emergency Response Telephone No. (505) 667			mengency Ros				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	9.	OPERATOR'S 'ERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contename and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and a international and government regulations.							
Ļ		NOTE the waste generator/operator must retain a copy of Printed/Typed Name & Title	this form.	Ś	ignature	3	мо 6.5	DAY	YR 55
אופא	10.	Transporter 1 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)  MAY TO HEY NEW Je 2  Printed/Typed Name & Title, Address & Telephone No.	· .	EU S	entire Neimor	L	MQ.	DAY 25	bs <sup>VR</sup>
ו האואסו	11.	Transporter 2 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)						, *	
		Printed/Typed Name & Title, Address & Telephone No.		Si	ignature		MO	DAY	YR
1	_	crepancy Indication Space		<del></del>				<del> </del>	4
	-								
-		Waste Disposal site Owner or Operator of receipt of Asbesto		7	<del></del>				
	1	materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item	12 2 / <b>~1</b>	Λ_	$\omega \sim 1$	11	MO -	-DAY	YR
	7	Cypy Voed Note & Aither at 1816 TO 16 / S.	77+	al	The Ille	Mestro		3/	02
		WDS: RETURN COMPLETED COL	PY TO C	PERAT	OF THEM OF WIT	HILL DA DAVE			

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 4/1/2005 AND 6/30/2005

Memo #	TA	Bidg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2004.A123.01	48	1		12/20/2004	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2004.A123.01	48	1	Holing area	12/20/2004	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2004.LGJ.015.01	16	260		7/1/2004	028.84126.120	6/2/2005	2.29	C 3018897	13852
2005.A009.00	3	43		1/14/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A009.00	3	43	A-7	1/14/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A023.00	3	28		2/11/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A023.00	3	28	100H	2/11/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A023.01	3	28		2/11/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A023.01	3	28	100H	2/11/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.06	C 3018787	13851
2005.A024.01	53	1		2/11/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A024.01	53	1	100C	2/11/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.50	C 3018787	13851
2005.A024.02	53	1		2/11/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A024.02	53	1	100C	2/11/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.10	C 3018787	13851
2005.A025.00	8	21		2/12/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A025.00	8	21	EQ-RM	2/12/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.15	C 3018787	13851
2005.A025.01	8	21		2/12/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A025.01	8	21	EQ-RM	2/12/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.06	C 3018787	13851
2005.A026.00	53	3		2/16/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A026.00	53	3	127	2/16/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.20	C 3018787	13851
2005.A030.00	21	210		2/22/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A030.00	21	210	North Dock	2/22/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A033.00	3	34		2/24/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 4/1/2005 AND 6/30/2005

Memo #	TA	Bldg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2005.A033.00	3	34	B101	2/24/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A034.00	3	34		2/28/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A034.00	3	34	B-01	2/28/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.80	C 3018787	13851
2005.A034.01	3	34		2/28/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A034.01	3	34	B-01	2/28/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.45	C 3018787	13851
2005.A034.02	3	34		2/28/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A034.02	3	34	B01	2/28/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.54	C 3018787	13851
2005.A034.03	3	34		2/28/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A034.03	. 3	34	B01	2/28/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.03	C 3018787	13851
2005.A036.00	46	188		3/2/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A036.00	46	188	Outside	3/2/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A037.00	35	2		3/3/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A037.00	35	2	C10	3/3/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A038.00	46	42		3/3/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A038.00	46	42	EQ-RM	3/3/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A039.00	46	1		3/3/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A039.00	46	1	C-12	3/3/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.15	C 3018787	13851
2005.A040.00	3	40		3/4/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A040.00	3	40	N_100	3/4/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.15	C 3018787	13851
005.A041.00	3	22		3/7/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A041.00	3	22	100BM	3/7/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.20	C 3018787	13851
O05.A041.01	3	22		3/7/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 4/1/2005 AND 6/30/2005

Memo #	TA	Bidg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2005.A041.01	3	22	100BM	3/7/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.25	C 3018787	13851
2005.A042.00	3	65		3/7/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A042.00	3	65	100	3/7/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.18	C 3018787	13851
2005.A044.00	15	185		3/9/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A044.00	15	185	Outside Trench	3/9/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A046.00	8	70		3/4/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A046.00	8	70	110	3/4/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A048.00	3	29	1018	3/21/2005	028.84126.130	4/5/2005	0.25		OnSite Burial
2005.A051.00	16	304		3/23/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A051.00	16	304	7	3/23/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.15	C 3018787	13851
2005.A051.00	16	304	EQ-RM	3/23/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A051.01	16	410		3/23/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A051.01	16	410	ER-12	3/23/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A052.04	3	22		3/23/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A052.04	3	22	10BM	3/23/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.15	C 3018787	13851
2005.A052.05	3	22		3/23/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A052.05	3	22	10BM	3/23/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A053.00	15	183		3/25/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A053,00	15	183	121	3/25/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.03	C 3018787	13851
2005.A054.00	39	2		3/29/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A054.00	39	2	2	3/29/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A055.00	3	28		3/30/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 4/1/2005 AND 6/30/2005

Memo #	TA	Bldg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2005.A055.00	3	28	37-ER	3/30/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.05	C 3018787	13851
2005.A057.00	46	1		4/1/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A057.00	46	1	RE-RM	4/1/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.15	C 3018787	13851
2005.A057.01	46	41		4/1/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A057.01	46	41	EQ-RM	4/1/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.18	C 3018787	13851
2005.A058.00	16	430		4/1/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.00	C 3018787	13851
2005.A058.00	16	430	P-2	4/1/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.10	C 3018787	13851
2005.A061.00	3	29	<b>W</b> -9	4/11/2005	028.84126.130	4/11/2005	0.05		OnSite Burial
2005.A062.00	3	29	9202	4/12/2005	028.84126.130	4/12/2005	0.05	•	OnSite Burial
2005.LCJ.002	16	302		2/9/2005	028.84126.130	4/19/2005	11.47	C 3018657	A002340
2005.LCJ.006	60	0		3/16/2005	028.84126.130	4/19/2005	0.76	C 3018717	A002341
2005.LCJ.007	8	70		1/28/2005	028.84126.130	4/19/2005	0.40	C 3018656	A002341
2005.LCJ.008	3	66		3/3/2005	028.84126.130	4/19/2005	0.10	C 3018706	A002341
2005.LCJ.009	60	0		3/16/2005	028.84126.130	4/19/2005	0.76	C 3018718	A002341
2005.LCJ.010	15	621		3/16/2005	028.84126.130	4/19/2005	0.51	C 3018719	A002341
2005.LCJ.011	3	29		3/4/2005	028.84126.130	4/19/2005	0.29	C 3018728	A002341
2005.LCJ.012	3	200		3/16/2005	028.84126.130	4/19/2005	0.88	C 3018729	A002341
2005.LCJ.013	1	1		3/22/2005	028.84126.130	4/19/2005	0.13	C 3018744	A002341
2005.LCJ.014	3	29		3/17/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.11	C 3018745	13850
2005.LCJ.015	3	135		4/26/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.57	C 3018833	13850
2005.LCJ.016	3	31		5/2/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	1.81	C 3018836	13850
2005.LCJ.017	3	29		4/18/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.73	C 3018806	13850

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 4/1/2005 AND 6/30/2005

Memo #	TA	Bldg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2005.LCJ.018	3	29		1/5/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	0.15	C 3018631	13850
2005.LCJ.023	60	0		5/11/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	2.83	C 3018881	13851
2005.LCJ.024	60	0		5/11/2005	028.84126.130	5/31/2005	1,42	C 3018880	13851
2005.LGJ.001.00	16	540		3/29/2005	028.84126.133	5/5/2005	12.00	C 3018749	096
2005.LGJ.001.01	16	540		3/29/2005	028.84126.133	5/5/2005	12.00	C 3018750	099
2005.LGJ.001.02	16	540		3/29/2005	028.84126.133	5/26/2005	12.00	C 3018753	102
2005.LGJ.001.03	16	540		3/29/2005	028.84126.133	5/26/2005	12.00	C 3018752	104
2005.LGJ.001.04	16	540		3/29/2005	028.84126.133	6/7/2005	12.00	C 3018755	1284
2005.LGJ.001.05	16	540		3/29/2005	028.84126.133	6/7/2005	12.00	C 3018751	2098
2005.LGJ.001.06	16	540		3/29/2005	028.84126.133	6/10/2005	12.00	C 3018896	3000
2005.LGJ.001.07	16	540		3/29/2005	028.84126.133	6/10/2005	12.00	C 3018895	2999
2005.LGJ.001.08	16	540		2/1/2005	028.84126.133	6/20/2005	12.00	C 3018925	3002
2005.LGJ.001.09	16	540		2/1/2005	028.84126.133	6/20/2005	12.00	C 3018931	3007
2005.LGJ.002.00	16	476		5/5/2005	028.84126.136	6/7/2005	12.00	C 3018894	2998
LCJ = Local Job			Total Number of Records	102	Total Qua	ntity Dispose	162.89	cubic meters	
LGJ = Large Job						• •	====		